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South Florida Pétanque Club 

2025 Fall Schedule updated 

 

September 
Thursday, September 4, 9:15 am  

Organized Pétanque Resumes  

-Tuesdays, Thursdays, Sundays 

-$3 per player for 3 games 

-Teams formed by computer 

 

Sunday, September 7, 9:15 am 

Birthdays of the Month 

-Meli-Melo 

-$5 per person 

-Champagne & goodies 

 

Sunday, September 21, 8:45 am Early Start 

Back to Business Tournament 

-Formed Doubles, 1 captain 

-$10 per person 

-Bring your lunch - All day tournament 

 

October 
Sunday, October 5, 9:15 am 

Birthdays of the Month 

-Meli-Melo 

-$5 per person 

-Champagne & goodies 

 

Thursday, October 30, 8:45 am Early Start 

Halloween Celebration 

-Formed Doubles, 1 captain 

-$10 per person 

-Costumes highly recommended - Special prizes 

-Bring your lunch - All day tournament 
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November 

Sunday, November 9, 9:15 am 

Birthdays of the Month 

-Meli-Melo 

-$5 per person 

-Champagne & goodies 

 

Saturday & Sunday, November 15-16 

2025 Florida Cup 

-Amelia Island, St. Augustine, Gainesville, Tampa, Lake Worth, Miami 

-Each club competes against every other club  

-A mix of singles, doubles and triples over 2 days 

 

Sunday, November 23, 8:45 am Early Start 

Autumn Boules Bash 

-Formed Mixed Triples, 1 captain 

-$10 per person 

-Bring your lunch - All day tournament 

 

Thursday, November 27, Thanksgiving 

No Organized Pétanque 

 

December 
Thursday, December 4, 11:00 am 

Holiday Party at the Smythe Pavilion 

-Member Appreciation Luncheon  

-Membership renewal 

-Election of the Board 

-Moitié-Moitié 

-Casual pétanque afterward 
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Sunday, December 7, 8:45 am Early Start 

2025 Club Championships 

-Men & Women in separate tournaments 

-Doubles with 1 captain 

-$10 per person 

-Special caps & bragging rights 

-Bring your lunch - All day tournament 

 
Tuesday, December 16, 9:15 am 

Birthdays of the Month 

-Meli-Melo 

-$5 per person 

-Champagne & goodies 

 
Sunday, December 28, 9:15 am 

Year-End Tournament 

-Singles, 4 boules 

-Separate tournaments for men and women 

-$10 per person 

-Bring your lunch - All day tournament 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
https://southfloridapetanqueclub.com 

 

Friends - Fun - Pétanque 

https://southfloridapetanqueclub.com/

